
•-• • 0 
z 

:3-• 	-  ▪ .7: ON 

c• 7") 

z g 

N C0 f3

fah - 

Andrew H. Wilson 
WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 
235 Montgomery Street 
Suite 450 
San Francisco, California 94104 

(415) 391-3900 

Laurie J. Bartilson 
BOWLES & MOXON 

Suite 2000 
6255 Sunset Boulevard 	 MAR 2 7 1992 

Hollywood, California 90028 
	

HOWARD HANSON 

(213) 661-4030 	 MARIN COUNTY cLER- 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 
INTERNATIONAL, a California 
not-for-profit religious 
corporation; 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1 
through 25, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

PROOF OF SERVICE  

I declare that I am employed in the City and County of Sa
n 

Francisco, California. 

I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to th
e 

within entitled action. My business address is 235 
Montgomery 

Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California. 

On March 27, 1992, I served the following documents i
n 

said cause: ORDER RE DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS OR STAY OR 

TRANSFER TO LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT by causing true copi
es of the 

Case No. 152229 

PROOF OF SERVICE OF 
- ORDER RE DEFENDANT'S 
MOTION TO DISMISS OR 
STAY OR TRANSFER TO 
LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR 
COURT 

RECEIVED 

MAR 2 7 

HUB LAW OFFICES 

SCI02.003 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 



I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of 

the State of California that the 

Executed at San Francisco, Cali 

regoing is true and cor 

nc ( 
Mrch a 

 

/ 
a ricia A. Nee 

d-- 
Y 

-2- 

Ford Greene, Esq. 
711 Sir Frances Drake Boulevard 
San Anselmo, California 

Graham Berry, Esq. 
601 N. California Street, Suite 1900 
San Francisco, CA 90012 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

SCI02.003 

same to be hand delivered to the following at the addresses l
isted 

below: 


