1 2	WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery Street
3	Suite 450 San Francisco, California 94104 (415) 391-3900
4	Laurie J. Bartilson BOWLES & MOXON FILED
5	6255 Sunset Boulevard
6	Suite 2000 Hollywood, California 90028 HOWARD HANSON
7	(213) 661-4030 MARIN COUNTY CLERT
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
9	Choken of Bozzasa
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
11	FOR THE COUNTY OF MARIN
12	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY) Case No. 152229
13	INTERNATIONAL, a California) not-for-profit religious) PROOF OF SERVICE OF
	corporation;) ORDER RE DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS OR
14	Plaintiff,) STAY OR TRANSFER TO
15) LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR) COURT
16) acocured
17	GERALD ARMSTRONG; DOES 1) RECEIVED through 25, inclusive,)
) MAR 2.7 1992
18	Defendants.) HUB LAW OFFICES
19	
20	PROOF OF SERVICE
21	I declare that I am employed in the City and County of Sar
22	Francisco, California.
23	I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the
24	within entitled action. My business address is 235 Montgomery
25	Street, Suite 450, San Francisco, California.
26	On March 27, 1992, I served the following documents in
27	said cause: ORDER RE DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS OR STAY OF

TRANSFER TO LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT by causing true copies of the

- 11	
1	same to be hand delivered to the following at the addresses listed
2	below:
3	Ford Greene, Esq. 711 Sir Frances Drake Boulevard San Anselmo, California
5	Graham Berry, Esq.
6	601 N. California Street, Suite 1900 San Francisco, CA 90012
7	I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of
8	the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
9	Executed at San Francisco, California on March 27, 1992.
10	Patricia A. Neely
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	

28